1:735	This instrument prepared by Betty Ponland, P. O. Box 11282 Greensboro, N. C. RETURN TO:
	Greensboro, N. C. RETURN TO:  Greensboro, N. C. RETURN TO:  EMPIRE ACCEPTANCE CO., INC.  P. O. BOX 7291  P. O. BOX 7291
	NORTH CAROLINA, Jassifth COUNTY GREENSBORO, N. C. 27407
	THIS INDENTURE, Entered into this 12 day of Marchi 1974 by and between
	Herry Lea Contette and flash I Contette
	of Jarseyth County, first party James & Reverback Trustee, second party, and Ata Discount Center, Inc.,
	and at a discount lister, Inc.
	WITNESSETH, That whereas the first party is indebted to third party in the sum of Liver Llousand
	To which said first party has executed and caused to be delivered to said third party one note of even date herewith for said amount,
	payable in
	beginning, 19, with interest after maturity at the highest lawful rate, and it has been agreed that the payment of said debt shall be secured by the conveyance of the land hereinafter described:
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 to the first party, paid by the second party, said first party has bargained, sold, given, granted and conveyed, and by these presents does bargain, sell, give, grant and convey to the said second party
	and his heirs and assigns, that tract of land in
	described as follows:  BEGINNING at an iron stake in the northern margin of the right of way of Gordon Street, being the northeast corner of S i n'k property; thence with the line of S i n k property North 86 degrees 59',30" west 41.57 feet to an iron stake; thence along the line of Lemmons' property North 86 degrees 01'30" West stake; thence along the line of Lemmons' property North 86 degrees 01'30" West stake; thence along the line North 28 degrees 40' East 170.0 feet to an 82.1 feet to an iron stake; thence South 50 degrees 18' 30" East 147.16 feet to an iron stake in the northern margin of the right of way of Gordon Street; thence South 48 in the northern margin of the right of way of Gordon Street; thence South 48 degrees 35' West 95.0 feet to the point and place of BEGINNING. Being known and designated as Lot 72 of Westridge Forest Subdivision according to an unrecorded map and survey made by John T. Morgan, RLS on June 9, 1968. The above described property is a portion of the southeast section of M. Vance Fulp Estate property as recorded in Plat Book 20 page 102 in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina.
	All residents to the state of t
September of the septem	And the state of t

This instrument prepared by Betty Penland, P. O. Box 11282 RETURN TO: DEED OF TRUST Greensboro, N. C. EMPIRE ACCEPTANCE CO., INC. P. O. BOX 7291 NORTH CAROLINA, Jarsyth County GREENSBORO, N. C. 27407 Herry Lee Contett and fland I Carbett

of Joseph County, first party James B. Riverback Trustee, second party, and at a Discount axtee, Inc., third party. WITNESSETH, That whereas the first party is indebted to third party in the sum of Liver Mousand Light Dundred Sisty Live + 4/100 \_\_\_\_\_ DOLLARS, for which said first party has executed and caused to be delivered to said third party one note of even date herewith for said amount, ., 19.74., with interest after maturity at the highest lawful rate, and it has been agreed that the payment of said debt shall be secured by the conveyance of the land hereinafter described: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 to the first party, paid by the second party, said first party has bargained, sold, given, granted and conveyed, and by these presents does bargain, sell, give, grant and convey to the said second party described as follows: BEGINNING at an iron stake in the northern margin of the right of way of Gordon Street, being the northeast corner of S i n'k Property: thence with the line of S i n & property North 86 degrees 59'30" West 41.57 feet to an iron stake; thence along the line of. Lemmons' property North 86 degrees 01'30" West 82.1: feet to an iron stake; thence North 28 degrees 40' East 170.0 feet to an iron stake: thence South 50 degrees 18' 30" East 147.16 feet to an iron stake in the northern margin of the right of way of Gordon Street; thence South 48 degrees 35' West 95.0 feet to the point and place of BEGINNING. Being known and designated as Lot 72 of Westridge Forest Subdivision according to an unrecorded map and survey made by John T. Morgan, RLS on June 9, 1968. The above described property is a portion of the southeast section of M. Vance Fulp Estate property as recorded in Plat Book 20 page 102 in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said land and premises, with all the rights, privileges and appurtenances thereunto belonging, to the second party and his heirs and assigns, upon the trust and for the uses and purposes following:

If the said first party shall fail to make any payment hereinbefore specified at the due date thereof, then all remaining installments shall become due at the option of the third party, and on application of said third party, or its assignee, or any other person who may be entitled to the moneys due, it shall be lawful for, and the duty of, the said party of the second part, to advertise said land in some newspaper published in the county in which said land is located at least once a week for four successive weeks; or if there be no newspaper published in said county, then in three or more public places in the county aforesaid, for thirty days, therein appointing a day and place of saic, and at such time and place to expose said lands at public saie to the highest bidder for cash, and upon such saie to convey title to the purchaser.

And the said second party after first retaining 5% of the proceeds of said sale, but not less than \$25.00 in any event, as compensation for making the sale, shall then pay the costs and necessary expenses of the sale and apply so much of the residue of said proceeds as may be necessary to discharge said note and all interest and other charges then due thereon in accordance with the terms of the note, and shall pay the surplus, if any, to said first party.

The parties of the first part agree to make timely payments of all taxes and assessments and to keep the buildings on the said premises properly insured in favor of the party of the third part as its interest may appear and it is further agreed that if the party of the first part falls in this respect and the party of the third part advances any moneys in payment of the third part advances any moneys in payment of the third part advances any moneys in payment of the third part advances any moneys in payment of the third part advances any moneys in payment of the third part advances any moneys in payment of the third part advances any moneys in payment of the third part advances and the party of the first part falls in this respect and the party and the payable when the next installment is due under the note accured hereby.

The parties hereto do covenant and agree that if the trustee dies, becomes incapable of acting, renounces his trust, or for other reason becomes unacceptable to the third party, then the third party may appoint, in writing, a trustee to take the place of the second party, and upon the probate and registration of the same the trustee thus apointed shall succeed to all rights and powers of the second party.

Any statement of facts or recital by said trustee in this deed in relation to the non payment of the money secured to be paid, the amount due, the advertisement, sale, re-cipt or the money, and the execution of the deed to the purchasor, shall be received as prima facle evidence of such fact. If said first party shall pay off said note and interest and discharge fully the trusts, as herein declared, before such sale, then this instrument shall become null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

And the said party of the first part, doth covenant to and agree with said party of the second part, his heirs and assigns: That they are the owner and seized of said premises in fee simple; That they have the right to convey the same, That the same are free from any encumbrances whatsoever; That they will forever warrant and defend the title to the same from the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that they will execute such further deed or deeds as may be necessary or proper to carry out the true intent and purpose of this trust.

Whenever used herein, the singular number shall include the plural, the plural the singular, and the use of any gender shall be applicable to all genders.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said first party does hereunto subscribe its respective names and affix its seals.

WITNESS: Internal (SEAL)

State of North Carolina
County of Surfford

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public of Surffasce.

County, North Carolina, certify that Surffasce.

(Name of subscribing witness)

and being duly sworn, stated that in his presence Liency Lee Critett (Names of Makors)

signed the foregoing instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the

My commission expires: 8-31-76

My commission expires: 8-31-76

Condition (SEAL)

(SEAL)

And T. Cordett (SEAL)

(SEAL)

BEK | 126P | 359

...

77

STATE OF NORTH					sby certify that	• ,
	,,,,	*		(Prop. o. 2. o. 4. o. 1021 contentioner		personally appeared
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_				for the purposes therei	<del>-</del>
My commission expires	! !			PERCEUS   \$48\$E46 profragon	Notary	Public
STATE OF NORTH	CAROLINA			COUNTY.		
The foregoing cert	ificate of		)elisut>ius+siaes	, a N	otary Public of	***************************************
County, is adjudged to Witness my hand,				nt, with the certificate		
				***************************************	Clerk &	Superior Court
and the same of th			ASSI	GNMENT		
STATE OF Anta	Ç. Caroli	<u>na</u>	социту об	Duilford	,	
does hereby transfer,	nusign and set	over to the	Empire U	custaxes Co.	Love T. C. Box.	11282 Dusslore
its successors and assi DATED this A. 22d	gns, the within	Deed of Tru	ut and the N	ote which same secure	es, without recourse.	<i>a</i>
(Corporate Seal)	***\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	kit		Let La		ender Inco
Secretary (If Corpore	tion)	. P			wner Pertner	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
·····	. 1			Acknowledgement)	,	
STATE OF Mont	L Carol	usiau	COUNTY OF	F Lucy or	de la	Thirt came
before me this day and	i acknowledged	that he/she	is QLC/	etacep	of UIU A	nacorial leather
a corporation, and ti	at, by authori	ty duly give	n and as the	s act of the corporation	on, the foregoing assigi	nment was signed in its
SWORN to before m					- 10-1	
		,		Z.Z.Z.	PUBLIC	Ļ. S.
				My Commis	sion Expires: 8-3/-	76 - 9
		•	-	e Owner Acknowledg		Property Carl
			COUNTY O	F'		
STATE OF	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
,					^	
TE OF NORTH C	AROLINA-	-Forsyth	County	- 1. J. A	Penland,	n. f.
,	AROLINA-	-Forsyth	County	e give name and official	fan land title of the officer atening	M. f. the cofficate passed upor
TE OF NORTH O	AROLINA- annexed) o	Forsyth certificate.	County  1 of her  (her  (her)	e give name and official		
TE OF NORTH C	AROLINA— annexed) of culfatal	Forsyth certificate.	County  Lof her  M, C	of Mary	fan lan l title of the officer strains 19 714 Register of Deeds	
TE OF NORTH Contract of the foregoing (or serified to be determined to be	AROLINA— annexed) of culfatal	Forsyth certificate.	County  Lof her  M, C	of Mary Eunice Avers,	19 714	)
TE OF NORTH O	AROLINA— annexed) of culfall correct. This	Forsyth ertificate.  the /o.  SENTED GISTRAT	County  Of Sherr  (herr  Ch day of FOR  ION  DED	of Mary	19 714	
TE OF NORTH Contract of the foregoing (or serified to be determined to be	annexed) of correct. This	the /O. SENTED GISTRAT	County  Lof S  (her  A, C  FOR  10N  DED	of May Eunice Avers, By Luth	19 714	)
TE OF NORTH Contract of the foregoing (or serified to be determined to be	annexed) of correct. This	the /O. SENTED GISTRAT	County  Lof S  (her  A, C  FOR  10N  DED	of May Eunice Avers, By Luth	19 714	)
TE OF NORTH Contract of the foregoing (or serified to be determined to be	annexed) of correct. This	the /O. SENTED GISTRAT	County  Lof S  (her  A, C  FOR  10N  DED	of May Eunice Avers, By Luth	19 714	)
TE OF NORTH Contract of the foregoing (or serified to be determined to be	annexed) of correct. This	the /O. SENTED GISTRAT	County  Of Sherr  (herr  Ch day of FOR  ION  DED	of May Eunice Avers, By Luth	19 714	)
TE OF NORTH Contract of the foregoing (or serified to be determined to be	annexed) of correct. This	the /O. SENTED GISTRAT	County  Lof S  (her  A, C  FOR  10N  DED	of May Eunice Avers, By Luth	19 714	)
TE OF NORTH Contract of the foregoing (or serified to be determined to be	annexed) of correct. This	the /O. SENTED GISTRAT	County  Lof S  (her  A, C  FOR  10N  DED	of May Eunice Avers, By Luth	19 714	)
TE OF NORTH OF The foregoing (or Are) certified to be abate fee 504 paid.	annexed) of correct. This PRE	The Constitute of the Constitu	County  Of Sherry  ANDED  AYERS OF DEEDS CTY. N.C.	e give name and official  of Mary  Eunice Avers,  By	19 714	)
TE OF NORTH OF The foregoing (or Are) certified to be abate fee 504 paid.	annexed) of correct. This PRE	The Constitute of the Constitu	County  Of Sherry  ANDED  AYERS OF DEEDS CTY. N.C.	e give name and official  of Mary  Eunice Avers,  By	19 714	. Deputy-Assistant
TE OF NORTH OF The foregoing (or Are) certified to be abate fee 504 paid.	annexed) of correct. This PRE	The Constitute of the Constitu	County  Of Sherry  ANDED  AYERS OF DEEDS CTY. N.C.	e give name and official  of Mary  Eunice Avers,  By	19 714	. Deputy-Assistant
TE OF NORTH OF The foregoing (or Are) certified to be abate fee 504 paid.	annexed) of correct. This PRE	The Constitute of the Constitu	County  Of Sherry  ANDED  AYERS OF DEEDS CTY. N.C.	e give name and official  of Mary  Eunice Avers,  By	19 714	. Deputy-Assistant
TE OF NORTH Of The foregoing (or are) certified to be bate fee 504 paid.	annexed) of correct. This PRE	The Constitute of the Constitu	County  Of Sherry  ANDED  AYERS OF DEEDS CTY. N.C.	e give name and official  of Mary  Eunice Avers,  By	19 714	. Deputy-Assistant
TE OF NORTH Of The foregoing (or are) certified to be bate fee 504 paid.	annexed) of correct. This PRE	The Constitute of the Constitu	County  Of Sherry  ANDED  AYERS OF DEEDS CTY. N.C.	Eunice Ayers, By  I hereby certify that the	19 714	. Deputy-Assistant
TE OF NORTH Of The foregoing (or are) certified to be bate fee 504 paid.	annexed) of cultifactories. This correct. This Annual Property of the correct of	Foreyth entificate the 10 SEISTER SISTER SIS	County  Of Sherry  ANDED  AYERS OF DEEDS CTY. N.C.	Eunice Ayers, By  I hereby certify that the	19 74 Register of Deeds	. Deputy-Assistant
TE OF NORTH Of The foregoing (or are) certified to be bate fee 504 paid.	annexed) of correct. This PRE	Foreyth entificate the 10 SEISTER SISTER SIS	County  Lof S  (her  A, C  FOR  10N  DED	Eunice Avers, By Luck  I bereby certify that the within	19 74 Register of Deeds	. Deputy-Assistant
TE OF NORTH Of The foregoing (or are) certified to be bate fee 504 paid.	AROLINA annexed) and duly recorded in Book	Foreyth ertificate the FORTH SEISTE GORSY immediately entered upon the propriate of the FORTH SEISTER SINGLE SINGLE SEISTER SINGLE S	County Bridge AH OSC Was filed for record in my office at was filed for record in my	Eunice Avers, By Luth  I hereby certify that the within Deed	19 74 Register of Deeds	. Deputy-Assistant
TE OF NORTH Of The foregoing (or are) certified to be bate fee 504 paid.	AROLINA annexed) and duly recorded in Book	Foreyth ertificate the FORTH SEISTE GORSY immediately entered upon the propriate of the FORTH SEISTER SINGLE SINGLE SEISTER SINGLE S	County Born A SEEN. Was filed for record in my office at was filed for record in my office at which the see of	Eunice Ayers, By  I hereby certify that the within Deed of	19 74 Register of Deeds	. Deputy-Assistant
TE OF NORTH Of The foregoing (or are) certified to be bate fee 504 paid.	annexed) of correct. This PRE	Foreyth EATH  SETTE 9 CERH  SETTE 10 NITET Independent of the proper i	County Bridge AH OSC Was filed for record in my office at was filed for record in my	Eunice Avers, By Luth  I hereby certify that the within Deed	Register of Deeds M. Darkle	. Deputy-Assistant